1798.140(w) (effective Jan. 1, 2023) (defining precise geolocation to mean “any 
data that is derived from a device and that is used or intended to be used to locate a consumer within a geographic 
area that is equal to or less than the area of a circle with a radius of one thousand, eight hundred and fifty (1,850) 

that the contract prohibits the entity receiving the information from retaining, using, or disclosing 
the personal information for any purpose other than for the specific purpose of performing the 
services specified in the contract for the business, or as otherwise permitted by [the CCPA],

[...]

§ 1798.140(ae) (effective Jan. 1, 2023). Precise geolocation means “any data that is derived from a device and 
that is used or intended to be used to locate a consumer within a geographic area that is equal to or less than the area 
of a circle with a radius of one thousand, eight hundred and fifty (1,850) feet, except as prescribed by regulations.” 
Id. § 1798.140(w) (effective Jan. 1, 2023). The Attorney General is directed to issues regulations by July 1, 2022 
further defining precise geolocation “such as where the size defined Is not sufficient to protect consumer privacy in